# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4813979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE DATACOLOR HOLDING AG previously recorded on Reel 017753 Frame 0162. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COLMAN SHANNON	03/21/2006
DAVID SLOCUM	05/23/2006
MICHAEL VRHEL	03/23/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: DATACOLOR HOLDING AG		
Street Address: OBERGRUNDSTRASSE 110		
City:	LUZERN	
State/Country: SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-6002	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7580130

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7325422280

Email: dlane@trbklaw.com

Correspondent Name: TONG, REA, BENTLEY & KIM LLC/DIANA REA

Address Line 1: 12 CHRISTOPHER WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: EATONTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DATA/071 CORRECTIVE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE V. LANE
SIGNATURE:	/Diane V. Lane/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2018

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=DATA071-Corrective-assignment-pat-17753-162#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045281 FRAME: 0787

504767251

source=DATA071-Corrective-assignment-pat-17753-162#page2.tif
source=DATA071-Corrective-assignment-pat-17753-162#page3.tif
source=DATA071-Corrective-assignment-pat-17753-162#page4.tif
source=DATA071-Corrective-assignment-pat-17753-162#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 045281 FRAME: 0788

Form FTO-1995 (Rev. 09/04) OMS No. 0551-0027 (200. \$120/2005)	U.S. Department of Community United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
	'S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Colman Shannon David Slocum Michael Vrhel  Execution Date(s) 3/21/08, 5/23/06, 3/23/06 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Data Holding AG  Internal Address:  Street Address: Obergrundstresse 110
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	City: <u>Luzem</u> State:  Country: <u>Switzerland</u> Zip: <u>CH-6002</u>
Offier	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/387,294  Additional numbers att	8. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patterson & Sheridan, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Advisors.	
Street Address: <u>595 Shrewsbury Avenue</u> Suite 100	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Shrewsbury	8. Payment information
State: New Jersey         Zip: 07702           Phone Number: 732-530-9404	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 732-530-9808 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 200782/DATA/071     Authorized User Name <u>Kin-Wah Tong</u>
9. Signature :	6/7/06
Signature	Date
Kin-Wah Tong Reg. No. 39,400 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages, sheet, attachments, and documents including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be laxed to (703) 308-3995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.C.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DATA/071

## ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- 1) Colman Shannon 180 Franklin Corner Road, Apt A-8 Lawrenceville, NJ 08648-2504
- 2) David Slocum . 1620 Fairfield Road Yardley, PA 19067

3) Michael Vrhel 23610 NE 6th St. Sammamish, WA 98074-3818

(hereinefter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled;

# METHOD FOR DESIGNING A COLORIMETER HAVING INTEGRAL ILLUMINANT-WEIGHTED CIE **COLOR-MATCHING FILTERS**



for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on even date herewith: and

WHEREAS, Datacolor Holding AG, a joint stock company, having a place of business at Obergrundstrasse 110, CH-6002, Luzern, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, Iransfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said invention in any and all countries pursuant to the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, paths, specifications. declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon. including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said

450077-1

**DATA/071** 

Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	Morch 21, 2006	COLMAN SHANNON
2)		DAVID SLOCUM
3)	, 2006	MICHAEL VRHEL

datacolor CHQ

609 895 6910

p.11

DATA/071

Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2006	COLMAN SHANNON	***************************************
2)	104 23 2006	DAVID SLOCUM	
3)	2006	MICHAEL VRHEL	

**DATA/071** 

Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

7)		2000	ÇOLMAN SHANNON
2)	***************************************	2006	DAVID SLOCUM
3)	March 23	2006	MICHAEL VRHEL